## FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

	Regional Municipality of	Halton, Burlington	
(Coun	ty/District/Regional Municipality/Tow	/n/City in which prem	ises are situated)
	3600 Dundas St. Burlingto	n, Ontario. L7M 4B8	3
(street address	s and city, town, etc., or, if there is n	o street address, the	location of the premises)
This is to certify that the contract	t for the following improvemen	ıt:	
	Interior Renovation/ Refresh	to Existing Unit	
	(short description of	the improvement)	
to the above premises was substantially performed on May 27th, 2022			
(date substantially performed)			
Date certificate signed:	May 30th, 2022	Juie An	Can (mre Asci
(payment certifier where there is one)		(owner and	contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
Name of owner: 2791824 Onta	rio LTD		
Address for service: 3600 Dund	as St. Unit G-101 Burlington, Ont	ario. L7M 4B8	
Name of contractor: Can-Em El	ectrical Contractors Corporation		
Address for service: 3600 Dun	das St. Unit G-101 Burlington, Or	ntario. L7M 4B8	
Name of payment certifier (whe	re applicable): N/A		
Address: N/A			
(Use A or B, whichever is appropriate	·)		
A. Identification of pren	nises for preservation of liens:		
	(if a lien attaches to the prem including all property identifier		
<b>x</b> B. Office to which clain	n for lien must be given to pres	erve lien:	
	urlington, ON. L7P 2K6		
	n does not attach to the premises, a d the name and address of the perso		